Page 1 of 7
Iridium Rental Agreement V4.0 04_2003
GlobalCom Satellite Communications
Phone 1-888-636-0707                  Fax 1-800-960-8939
4511 Eddie Rickenbacker, Addison, Texas 75001
HP Communications, Inc. doing business as GlobalCom (hereinafter referred to as "GlobalCom").
IRIDIUM PHONE RENTAL AGREEMENT

Direct Dialing. This is a International call. From the USA, please dial (011) +8816+ (the Iridium phone number).  Call
charges to the phone are paid by the originator (call charges vary widely from $2.00 to $7.00 per minute, please
contact long distance carrier for specific rates).  The user of the Iridium phone is not charged for this type of call.
 TWO STAGE Dialing: Anyone calling from a landline or cellular phone may dial the satellite network at
 1-480-768-2500.  A recording will answer “Welcome to the Iridium Satellite Global Network”.  Enter the Iridium 12
digit satellite phone number  8816-xxxx-xxxx.  The call will be completed only if the Iridium Phone is powered up
and locked on to the satellite signal. (Requires being outdoors and away from large structures or trees).   The
originator will pay a long distance charge to Arizona and the Iridium Phone will be billed at $1.99 per minute
regardless of rate plan. Any calls made from the Iridium satellite phone to an Inmarsat satellite phone or a
Globalstar satellite phone is billed at the flat rate of $11.00 per minute.
SMS (text) messages are billed at $.75 per msg.
*NOTE* Some Rental packages require a (MINIMUM) Airtime Block for satellite phone rentals
BUY PREPAID MINUTES AND SAVE!  Section 1.3.5 PREPAID AIRTIME
You can pre-buy Iridium rental minutes at a lower cost by buying a prepaid airtime block.  Please select one of the
following blocks if you would care to have prepaid minutes with your rental.
� RENT-IRID-PP-50          50 Minute Airtime Block @ $1.59/minute =   $79.50     (Addl. Minutes: $1.99/min.)
� RENT-IRID-PP-100      100 Minute Airtime Block @ $1.49/minute = $149.00     (Addl. Minutes: $1.99/min.)
� RENT-IRID-PP-200      200 Minute Airtime Block @ $1.39/minute = $278.00     (Addl. Minutes: $1.99/min.)
� RENT-IRID-PP-300      300 Minute Airtime Block @ $1.39/minute = $417.00     (Addl.  Minutes:$1.99/min.)
� RENT-IRID-PP-500      500 Minute Airtime Block @ $1.29/minute = $645.00     (Addl. Minutes: $1.99/min.)
 IMPORTANT NOTE: YOU CANNOT COMBINE OR HAVE MULTIPLE AIRTIME BLOCKS WITH PREPAID MINUTES:
YOU MUST SELECT ONLY ONE (if prepaid is desired). Additional minutes beyond the prepaid minutes purchased will be
billed at postpaid rates. Any unused minutes will not be credited or refunded.
1.4 STANDARD EQUIPMENT PROVIDED IN RENTAL.